Welding Purge Panel
WPP Series
Swagelok Custom Solutions
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
■	Maximum inlet pressure:
■		3600 psig (248 bar) for models with an integrated
 KCY series regulator

August 2010, R0
MS-02-362-E
Ordering Information
Build a WPP series purge panel ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Flow Meter Model
 P = GP model
6
Bypass Option
 B = Bypass with 1/4 in. QC series body outlet
 X = No bypass
11
Regulator Option
 R = Two-stage KCY regulator
 X = No in-line regulator
10
Magnehelic Gauge Range
 A = 0 to 2 in. H2O D = 0 to 50 mm H2O
 B = 0 to 5 in. H2O E = 0 to 125 mm H2O
 C = 0 to 10 in. H2O F = 0 to 250 mm H2O
9
Outlet Connections
 Q = 1/4 in. QC series body
8
Inlet Connection
 F = 1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 M = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
7
Flow Meter Range, Position 3
 A = 2 to 20 std ft3/h
 B = 5 to 50 std ft3/h
 C = 10 to 100 std ft3/h
 D = 20 to 200 std ft3/h
 E = 50 to 500 std L/h
 F = 100 to 1000 std L/h
 G = 250 to 2500 std L/h
 H = 500 to 5000 std L/h
 X = No flow meter
5
Flow Meter Range, Position 2
 A = 2 to 20 std ft3/h
 B = 5 to 50 std ft3/h
 C = 10 to 100 std ft3/h
 D = 20 to 200 std ft3/h
 E = 50 to 500 std L/h
 F = 100 to 1000 std L/h
 G = 250 to 2500 std L/h
 H = 500 to 5000 std L/h
4
Flow Meter Range, Position 1
 A = 2 to 20 std ft3/h
 B = 5 to 50 std ft3/h
 C = 10 to 100 std ft3/h
 D = 20 to 200 std ft3/h
 E = 50 to 500 std L/h
 F = 100 to 1000 std L/h
 G = 250 to 2500 std L/h
 H = 500 to 5000 std L/h
3
Fitting and Tube Material
 SS = 316 SS
1
 SS - WPP - A B C P - F Q A R B
5 74 6 8 9 10 111 2
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
3
Series
 WPP = Welding purge panel
2
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Model A B
2 flow meters, no regulator 15.50 (394) 14.13 (359)
2 flow meters, regulator option 17.75 (451) 16.38 (416)
3 flow meters, no regulator 18.50 (470) 17.13 (435)